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BREAD SUBSIDY AT RISK

BREAD PRICES ARE ONLY STABLE BECAUSE OF 
EFFECTIVE BREAD SUBSIDIES. THE STATE MIGHT 
NOT BE ABLE TO MAINTAIN THE SUBSIDIES FOR 

MUCH LONGER.

LOCAL INEFFICIENCY

POOR INFRASTRUCTURE AND 
LOW COMPETITION MAKE 

LOCAL PRODUCE OFTEN MORE 
EXPENSIVE THAN IMPORTS.

FOOD HOARDING

HEAVY RELIANCE ON IMPORTS 
EXPOSES LEBANON'S SUPPLY 

CHAIN TO FOOD HOARDING BY 
OTHER COUNTRIES. 

DURING THE COVID-19 
PANDEMIC, RUSSIA LIMITED 

GRAIN EXPORTS, WHILE UKRAINE 
THREATENED TO BAN THEM 

ALTOGETHER.

COVID-19

RI
CE

 IM
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IMPORTERS LACK 
FOREIGN CURRENCY

IMPORTERS MUST BUY FOREIGN 
CURRENCY AT THE BLACK 

MARKET RATE AND PASS ON THE 
COST TO CONSUMERS.

ITALY
INDIA
THAILAND
EGYPT
OTHER

25%
21%
14%
10%
30%

AUSTRALIA
UK
EGYPT
OTHER

57%
26%
13%
4%

UKRAINE
RUSSIA
OTHER

53%
36%
11%

WEATHER

ADVERSE WEATHER EVENTS, 
SUCH AS DROUGHT, CAN 

DRIVE UP THE GLOBAL PRICE 
OF GOODS.

REDUCED LOGISTICS

TRANSPORT AND 
LOGISTICS CAN BECOME 

SLOWER AND MORE 
EXPENSIVE DURING 

TIMES OF CRISIS, 
PUSHING UP THE COST 

OF IMPORTED PRODUCE.

ACTS OF GOD

ECONOMIC CRISIS

Sources: FAOSTAT, 2017; Reuters, 2020; FAO, 2009. [Full citations in paper's endnotes].
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